
Bangabasi Morning College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:05.12

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001203985 DEBARPIT  SARKAR Male No  1 1 UR  14  378.00  286.00  378.00  467.00  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001613574 ANKAN  MONDAL Male No  2 2 UR  15  377.00  286.00  377.00  462.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001637856 SOUHARDYA  DAS Male No  3 3 UR  8  373.00  283.00  373.00  445.00  7756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000105952 ASHISH  CHAURASIA Male No  4 4 UR  10  369.00  278.00  369.00  444.00  7938.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001798901 SALMA Female No  5 5 UR  6  367.00  283.00  367.00  450.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562709 SUMIT KUMAR PAL Male No  6 6 UR  23  366.00  276.00  366.00  453.00  6495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000638303 RITANKAR  NAYAK Male No  7 7 UR  6  363.00  277.00  363.00  449.00  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002205562 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  8  1 8 SC  2  362.00  282.00  362.00  437.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002351394 INDRANI  GHOSH ROY Female No  9 9 UR  19  361.00  277.00  361.00  438.00  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001552222 SAYAN  DE Male No  10 10 UR  2  358.00  275.00  358.00  440.00  6734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213234 ANANYA  GUPTA Female No  11 11 UR  12  356.00  278.00  356.00  426.00  6653.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000423599 TANIMA  CHOWDHURY Female No  12 12 UR  10  356.00  269.00  356.00  442.00  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001793976 MOHAMMAD ZEESHAN 

HUSSAIN

Male No  13 13 UR  9  353.00  272.00  353.00  427.00  7512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396509 SAMRIK  KUNDU Male No  14  1 14 OBC-B  11  352.00  268.00  352.00  432.00  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001527525 SHIBAM  PATRA Male No  15 15 UR  16  350.00  274.00  350.00  426.00  7102.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001229474 SOUMYARAJ  DEY Male No  16 16 UR  9  350.00  268.00  350.00  431.00  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001827768 HASAN  IMAM Male No  17 17 UR  5  350.00  268.00  350.00  426.00  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000908579 AMBAR  DAS Male No  18  2 18 SC  23  349.00  275.00  349.00  417.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001979278 RIFAK  ALVI Male No  19  1 19 OBC-A  9  349.00  264.00  349.00  433.00  6739.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000246919 SIDDIK  SK Male No  20  2 20 OBC-A  1  347.00  266.00  347.00  421.00  6986.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001801003 DEBOJYOTI  DUTTA Male No  21 21 UR  8  347.00  264.00  347.00  430.00  6197.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017367 SUPRIYO  PARUA Male No  22 22 UR  17  345.00  261.00  345.00  424.00  7650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001772264 ARNESH  GIRI Male No  23 23 UR  16  343.00  264.00  343.00  415.00  6537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002262517 PRATIK KUMAR DUBEY Male No  24 24 UR  9  342.00  266.00  342.00  407.00  6358.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001291992 CHANDRA  SASMAL Female No  25 25 UR  2  342.00  263.00  342.00  418.00  6750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159654 WRITABRATA  GHOSH Male No  26  2 26 OBC-B  9  341.00  261.00  341.00  412.00  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348884 DIPTOMAN  PRAMANICK Male No  27  3 27 SC  1  339.00  262.00  339.00  411.00  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894390 ALOK  KUMAR Male No  28 28 UR  13  339.00  260.00  339.00  407.00  6564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795413 RAJORSHI  BANERJEE Male No  29 29 UR  7  339.00  259.00  339.00  415.00  7661.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002300513 RANITA  ADHIKARY Female No  30  4 30 SC  3  337.00  266.00  337.00  405.00  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002193519 SAGNIK  DAS Male No  31 31 UR  12  336.00  258.00  336.00  410.00  6947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037276 SHREYAN  DAS Male No  32 32 UR  12  335.00  259.00  335.00  411.00  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442787 ANKIT  PRADHAN Male No  33 33 UR  17  332.00  258.00  332.00  397.00  6608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001576547 MAUBONI  MAJHI Female No  34  5 34 SC  19  331.00  269.00  331.00  385.00  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002252736 RIKTA  HALDER Female No  35 35 UR  15  330.00  258.00  330.00  396.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001390015 TITAS  MONDAL Male No  36 36 UR  23  330.00  253.00  330.00  403.00  7241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001270471 SUCHI  RAI Female No  37  3 37 OBC-B  10  329.00  255.00  329.00  395.00  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001799995 ANKITA  SUR Female No  38 38 UR  22  327.00  261.00  327.00  387.00  7368.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001981451 SOHAM  GHOSH Male No  39 39 UR  10  327.00  251.00  327.00  401.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000173342 ANIRUDDHA  DEY Male No  40 40 UR  8  326.00  246.00  326.00  403.00  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814057 ADITYA  SARKAR Male No  41  6 41 SC  16  324.00  251.00  324.00  383.00  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001718 ARNOB  SARKAR Male No  42  4 42 OBC-B  12  320.00  255.00  320.00  382.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000928891 MD MUMTAZ ALI Male No  43 43 UR  10  319.00  255.00  319.00  381.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000106088 DEEP  SAHA Male No  44 44 UR  13  319.00  249.00  319.00  385.00  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988148 SHAMBO  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  45 45 UR  24  318.00  253.00  318.00  380.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308122 ANKIT KUMAR SINGH Male No  46 46 UR  6  317.00  245.00  317.00  380.00  7365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001805194 SOUNAK  NATH Male No  47 47 UR  16  315.00  244.00  315.00  382.00  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444968 MD YASIR HAMEED Male No  48 48 UR  17  313.00  242.00  313.00  374.00  6232.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000829273 SAGNIK  SINHA Male No  49 49 UR  10  312.00  252.00  312.00  369.00  6527.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612547 SOUMYASHREE  MISRA Female No  50 50 UR  2  310.00  250.00  310.00  368.00  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001570810 MD MUSARRAF Male No  51 51 UR  4  310.00  243.00  310.00  367.00  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001541680 KOMAL  SHAW Female No  52  5 52 OBC-B  7  309.00  239.00  309.00  372.00  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000238471 SOUMOJIT  PAUL Male No  53  6 53 OBC-B  10  308.00  240.00  308.00  373.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001297455 AYUSH KUMAR SHAW Male No  54 54 UR  3  308.00  237.00  308.00  378.00  7087.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000220825 ANKITA  ROUT Female No  55 55 UR  6  308.00  235.00  308.00  368.00  6508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900879 DEBJIT GAJENDRA 

MAHAPATRA

Male No  56 56 UR  9  307.00  240.00  307.00  370.00  6738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001876692 SURYA KANTA MUKHERJEE Male No  57 57 UR  12  307.00  239.00  307.00  373.00  6968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160560 CHIRANJIT  SARKAR Male No  58  7 58 SC  1  306.00  239.00  306.00  369.00  7536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001998008 JOY  SOW MONDAL Male No  59  8 59 SC  19  305.00  238.00  305.00  372.00  7006.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001548685 SUPRIYA  BHOWMICK Male No  60 60 UR  3  304.00  236.00  304.00  362.00  7186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001806509 RAJA BABU KUMAR Male No  61 61 UR  1  303.00  233.00  303.00  352.00  5990.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987296 SAHID  AHMED Male No  62  3 62 OBC-A  10  303.00  231.00  303.00  373.00  7033.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828579 SUSOVAN  NASKAR Male No  63  9 63 SC  20  302.00  231.00  302.00  372.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144891 SWARNAB  MONDAL Male No  64 64 UR  7  300.00  238.00  300.00  356.00  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271878 DEEPESH  MONDAL Male No  65  10 65 SC  4  299.00  235.00  299.00  361.00  7024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639766 KUSHO  BARMAN Male No  66  11 66 SC  21  297.00  234.00  297.00  357.00  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002056307 ARANYA  SARDAR Male No  67  12 67 SC  22  296.00  236.00  296.00  353.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171011 AMLAN  DEB Male No  68 68 UR  5  296.00  233.00  296.00  358.00  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001898310 SAYANTANI  DAS Female No  69 69 UR  13  296.00  230.00  296.00  360.00  7075.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362378 SUBHADIP  SARKAR Male No  70  13 70 SC  18  296.00  225.00  296.00  364.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002147423 ANURAG  PRADHAN Male No  71 71 UR  17  295.00  226.00  295.00  344.00  6739.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002307250 YASH  VARDHAN Male No  72 72 UR  9  291.00  228.00  291.00  347.00  6498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001784343 MAISA SIMRAN HOSSAIN Female No  73  4 73 OBC-A  4  290.00  232.00  290.00  348.00  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436150 MOKBUL HOSSEIN MOLLA Male No  74 74 UR  9  289.00  222.00  289.00  352.00  7980.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002086470 SHIVAM  GUPTA Male No  75 75 UR  17  286.00  233.00  286.00  336.00  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001037714 BASUNDHARA  ROY Female No  76 76 UR  10  282.00  227.00  282.00  325.00  7202.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000951506 NAMAN  SONI Male No  77 77 UR  1  281.00  221.00  281.00  337.00  7929.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349501 RAHUL KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY

Male No  78 78 UR  3  281.00  221.00  281.00  328.00  6927.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047497 PRATHAM  SINGH Male No  79  5 79 OBC-A  23  279.00  231.00  279.00  327.00  7104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001747035 PAHAL  TUDU Male No  80  1 80 ST  8  279.00  221.00  279.00  331.00  7630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001171822 ANKUL  VERMA Male No  81 81 UR  23  279.00  219.00  279.00  332.00  6495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001530496 VINEET KUMAR SINGH Male No  82 82 UR  13  277.00  223.00  277.00  329.00  7353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965664 ATIF  KAMAL Male No  83 83 UR  12  277.00  215.00  277.00  337.00  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001515287 SUMAN  KHAN Male No  84 84 UR  16  276.00  211.00  276.00  338.00  6627.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001191839 SANDIPA  DEBNATH Female No  85 85 UR  10  273.00  219.00  273.00  326.00  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001910624 SAMEER  ARYA Male No  86 86 UR  4  272.00  219.00  272.00  319.00  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001201763 SANDIP  YADAV Male No  87 87 UR  8  270.00  219.00  270.00  321.00  6646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386813 ROHIT  DAS Male No  88  14 88 SC  7  270.00  216.00  270.00  324.00  6825.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000521224 SOUVIK  DUTTA Male No  89 89 UR  4  270.00  210.00  270.00  320.00  6231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000707744 ANIKET  SHARMA Male No  90 90 UR  4  270.00  205.00  270.00  320.00  6621.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000691116 SANA  PRWEEN Female No  91 91 UR  14  268.00  204.00  268.00  330.00  6940.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399172 AKASHDEEP  PAUL Male No  92  1 92 EWS  18  266.00  215.00  266.00  310.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015614 FAHIM  SAHARIAR Male No  93 93 UR  25  266.00  206.00  266.00  326.00  6963.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214648 AVIJIT  KUMAR Male No  94 94 UR  4  265.00  215.00  265.00  315.00  6981.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002285897 DEBJYOTI  MUKHERJEE Male No  95 95 UR  4  265.00  215.00  265.00  299.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985710 SOURAV  DATTA Male No  96 96 UR  5  259.00  205.00  259.00  304.00  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001581856 MUTAHAR  HOSSAIN Male No  97  6 97 OBC-A  3  257.00  197.00  257.00  313.00  6867.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490431 MD  ABUZAR Male No  98 98 UR  3  255.00  197.00  255.00  309.00  6857.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001770760 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  99  15 99 SC  4  253.00  200.00  253.00  305.00  7053.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401497 MOHAMMED TOUQEER 

REZA

Male No  100 100 UR  6  251.00  197.00  251.00  303.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000026770 SAMYAK ROY CHOUDHURY Male No  101 101 UR  21  248.00  193.00  248.00  302.00  6569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000329010 UTKARSH  CHOUBEY Male No  102 102 UR  12  247.00  193.00  247.00  300.00  6285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929446 ARUNAVA  PAL Male No  103  7 103 OBC-B  9  246.00  192.00  246.00  296.00  6602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001227624 ISHRAT  KHATOON Female No  104 104 UR  4  245.00  201.00  245.00  289.00  6801.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035420 MD  ANASZEB Male No  105 105 UR  8  245.00  200.00  245.00  289.00  6397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083354 SHUBH  VERMA Male No  106  7 106 OBC-A  13  243.00  189.00  243.00  293.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000307868 SHALINI  TEWARI Female No  107 107 UR  7  239.00  196.00  239.00  281.00  6800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341566 BIREN  ORAON Male No  108  2 108 ST  15  239.00  189.00  239.00  286.00  6891.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000322286 GUDIYA KUMARI RAM Female No  109 109 UR  1  236.00  190.00  236.00  280.00  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625298 SHIVAM  PANDEY Male No  110 110 UR  7  223.00  172.00  223.00  268.00  7013.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984557 DIVYA  PANDEY Female No  111 111 UR  1  221.00  171.00  221.00  265.00  7908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389610 RAJIV  KUMAR Male No  112 112 UR  4  216.00  168.00  216.00  262.00  7274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001730462 ROHIT  PRASAD Male No  113 113 UR  1  211.00  161.00  211.00  257.00  6848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001979278 RIFAK  ALVI Male No  19  1 1 OBC-A  9  349.00  264.00  349.00  433.00  6739.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000246919 SIDDIK  SK Male No  20  2 2 OBC-A  1  347.00  266.00  347.00  421.00  6986.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987296 SAHID  AHMED Male No  62  3 3 OBC-A  10  303.00  231.00  303.00  373.00  7033.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784343 MAISA SIMRAN HOSSAIN Female No  73  4 4 OBC-A  4  290.00  232.00  290.00  348.00  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002047497 PRATHAM  SINGH Male No  79  5 5 OBC-A  23  279.00  231.00  279.00  327.00  7104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001581856 MUTAHAR  HOSSAIN Male No  97  6 6 OBC-A  3  257.00  197.00  257.00  313.00  6867.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083354 SHUBH  VERMA Male No  106  7 7 OBC-A  13  243.00  189.00  243.00  293.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002396509 SAMRIK  KUNDU Male No  14  1 1 OBC-B  11  352.00  268.00  352.00  432.00  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159654 WRITABRATA  GHOSH Male No  26  2 2 OBC-B  9  341.00  261.00  341.00  412.00  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270471 SUCHI  RAI Female No  37  3 3 OBC-B  10  329.00  255.00  329.00  395.00  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001718 ARNOB  SARKAR Male No  42  4 4 OBC-B  12  320.00  255.00  320.00  382.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001541680 KOMAL  SHAW Female No  52  5 5 OBC-B  7  309.00  239.00  309.00  372.00  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000238471 SOUMOJIT  PAUL Male No  53  6 6 OBC-B  10  308.00  240.00  308.00  373.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929446 ARUNAVA  PAL Male No  103  7 7 OBC-B  9  246.00  192.00  246.00  296.00  6602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002205562 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  8  1 1 SC  2  362.00  282.00  362.00  437.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000908579 AMBAR  DAS Male No  18  2 2 SC  23  349.00  275.00  349.00  417.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348884 DIPTOMAN  PRAMANICK Male No  27  3 3 SC  1  339.00  262.00  339.00  411.00  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002300513 RANITA  ADHIKARY Female No  30  4 4 SC  3  337.00  266.00  337.00  405.00  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001576547 MAUBONI  MAJHI Female No  34  5 5 SC  19  331.00  269.00  331.00  385.00  6883.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814057 ADITYA  SARKAR Male No  41  6 6 SC  16  324.00  251.00  324.00  383.00  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160560 CHIRANJIT  SARKAR Male No  58  7 7 SC  1  306.00  239.00  306.00  369.00  7536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001998008 JOY  SOW MONDAL Male No  59  8 8 SC  19  305.00  238.00  305.00  372.00  7006.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828579 SUSOVAN  NASKAR Male No  63  9 9 SC  20  302.00  231.00  302.00  372.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002271878 DEEPESH  MONDAL Male No  65  10 10 SC  4  299.00  235.00  299.00  361.00  7024.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639766 KUSHO  BARMAN Male No  66  11 11 SC  21  297.00  234.00  297.00  357.00  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002056307 ARANYA  SARDAR Male No  67  12 12 SC  22  296.00  236.00  296.00  353.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002362378 SUBHADIP  SARKAR Male No  70  13 13 SC  18  296.00  225.00  296.00  364.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386813 ROHIT  DAS Male No  88  14 14 SC  7  270.00  216.00  270.00  324.00  6825.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001770760 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  99  15 15 SC  4  253.00  200.00  253.00  305.00  7053.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001747035 PAHAL  TUDU Male No  80  1 1 ST  8  279.00  221.00  279.00  331.00  7630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341566 BIREN  ORAON Male No  108  2 2 ST  15  239.00  189.00  239.00  286.00  6891.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002399172 AKASHDEEP  PAUL Male No  92  1 1 EWS  18  266.00  215.00  266.00  310.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


